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2023 Short Track Desert Classic 

August 12th & 13th, 2023 
POSITION: NAME: 

Chief Referee  Yang Yang (S) 

Assistant Referee Jonathan Valdivia 
Assistant Referee Dimitry Provod 

Video Operator Marion Wohlrab 

Competition Director Derek Parra 
Competition Coordinator Linlin Sun 

Competition Coordinator LeeAnn Lio 

Starter Tori Fairbanks 

Starter Chuck Wheelock 

Starter Tony Liu 

Competitor Steward TingTing Huang 

Competitor Steward Yuka Kamino 
Competitor Steward Carol Qian 

Competitor Steward Lili Cui 

  

Heatbox Steward Garth Linder 
Heatbox Steward LeeAnn Lio 

Chief Manual Finish Line Judge Fred Hirsch 

Finish Line Judge Jet Sheely 
Finish Line Judge Lynn Wyss 

Finish Line Judge Steve Johnson 

Finish Line Judge Melissa Thatcher 

Finish Line Judge Ean Woodbury 
Finish Line Judge Jane Gorrell 

  

  

LAP COUNTER Chris Ord 

LAP COUNTER Gavin Ord 

LAP COUNTER Shaleesa Teeples 
LAP COUNTER Paul McGregor 

  

Video Replay Camera Operator David Graham 

Video Replay Camera Operator Jim Monty 
  

Lead Track Steward Shane Truslowski 

Track Steward Lindsey Woodbury 
Track Steward Ilsa Shobe 

Track Steward Thalia Stahele 

Track Steward German Tirado 

Track Steward Avery Hayes 
Track Steward Ella Teeples 



Track Steward Leo Tow 
Track Steward Tyler Kroll 

  

AUTOMATED TIMING SPECIALIST/ PHOTO FINISH 
JUDGE 

Steve Fisher, Robert Wyss, Dave Jepson 

Photo Finish Judge Kenneth Roberts 

Photo Finish Judge Jonthan Roberts 

Transponders Bonnie Linder 
Transponders Larene Wyss 

Announcer Derek Parra 

  

Ice Operations  Shane Truslowski 
Ice Operations Carter Seargent 

Building Operations James Smith 

UOO General Manager Todd Porter 

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 3:29 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Combined D

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 363 Ethan Sonn Gateway 30000 3 1 1:20.181
2 430 Jianing Wang* Direct 22950 8 2 1:21.983
3 367 Cassie Lei* Bay State 20206 12 2 1:20.916
4 350 Ryan Huang Potomac 19507 11 3 1:21.365
5 424 Lucas Li Garden State 14349 17 4 1:23.721
6 326 Anoshka Rao* Northern California 14211 17 5 1:22.577
7 427 Elena Zheng* Direct 11307 22 5 1:23.517
8 341 Crystal Wu* Oval Speed 10368 23 6 1:23.060
9 386 Emma De Bock* Oval Speed 9131 26 6 1:26.063
10 387 Mariana Acero Pineda* Oval Speed 6550 33 8
11 378 Sawyer Brimley Oval Speed 5722 35 9 1:26.041
12 380 Jei Lim* Potomac 4863 38 10 1:27.203
13 372 Jenna Rahal* Colorado Gold 4851 37 11 1:31.694
14 359 Alex Moriarty Direct 4517 38 12 1:31.772
15 371 Brady Rhineberger Colorado Gold 3446 43 14 1:48.025
16 360 Jack Torrey Oval Speed 2296 45 13

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 3:35 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Combined E

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 364 Max Oler Oval Speed 27000 5 1 0:54.743
2 385 Nickolas De Bock Oval Speed 25725 6 1 0:53.561
3 351 Hannah Huang* Potomac 23366 8 1 0:54.888
4 429 Damien Lee Direct 17665 13 3 0:55.534
5 425 Leon Guo Direct 17502 13 4 0:55.653
6 381 Jaehyun Lim Potomac 11979 20 6 0:55.904
7 346 Flicka Chen* Oval Speed 11414 21 6 0:55.989
8 431 Marcus Liu Oval Speed 9612 25 6 0:56.103
9 345 Fiona Chen* Oval Speed 8175 27 9 1:00.093
10 366 Landon Smith UCB 7491 29 8 1:00.253
11 356 Andrew Sonn Gateway 5958 33 10 1:00.304
12 377 Raegan Brimley* Oval Speed 4612 39 10 1:03.904
13 382 Juliandrea Crane* Oval Speed 4555 38 12 1:03.758
14 374 Justyn Brunisholz* Oval Speed 3872 41 13 1:04.095
15 376 Yoonji Kuh* Oval Speed 2826 47 14 1:04.870
16 370 Winston Wu Phoenix 2227 52 15 1:08.140
17 379 Deavon Valdez Oval Speed 2155 54 14 1:10.884
18 368 Harper Duncan* Colorado Gold 2073 53 16 1:05.933
19 369 Dax Duncan Colorado Gold 1894 56 15 1:14.468
20 375 Jasmine Oler* Oval Speed 1703 56 18 1:09.468
21 355 Atira Meacham* Colorado Gold 1262 57 18 1:07.481

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 3:30 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open A

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 321 Ryan Shane Cleveland Heights 24437 8 1 1:24.620
2 323 Marcus Howard Puget Sound 18991 13 1 1:26.978
3 304 Andrew Heo Direct 18887 12 3 1:31.770
4 337 Sean Shuai Direct 18041 15 2 1:30.952
5 311 Clayton DeClemente Direct 14996 18 2 1:25.142
6 322 Xavier Lawrence Direct 14567 17 4 1:30.904
7 395 Tomas Lacroix CAN 14240 20 2 1:33.292
8 313 Wesley Park Direct 9612 25 6 1:29.544
9 332 Noah Troppe Potomac 8882 33 5 1:25.228
10 408 Max Poulin CAN 8350 35 4 1:31.269
11 312 Caleb Park Direct 7015 20 4 1:27.419
12 396 Jordann Guérin CAN 5410 41 9 1:26.472
13 399 Thibault Métraux CAN 4061 43 10 1:33.593
14 422 Farrell Treacy CAN 3753 24 9 1:31.706
15 357 Julius Kazanecki Potomac 3418 45 12 1:31.868
16 405 Cody Miller CAN 2869 54 11 1:29.869
17 397 Braeden Picek CAN 2636 53 12 1:31.919
18 303 Jonathan So Direct 2631 27 13 1:26.397
19 417 Owen Currie CAN 2595 53 13 1:31.137
20 328 Peter Groseclose Potomac 2234 54 15 1:26.196
21 362 Benjamin Sullivan Potomac 2140 54 15 1:32.281
22 404 Barnett Liu CAN 2023 61 13 1:32.497
23 365 George Wheelock Direct 1830 55 17 1:32.485
24 416 Ryan St Rose CAN 1609 58 17 1:33.513
25 392 David Seal CAN 1119 66 21 1:32.305
26 414 Ryan Bolton CAN 853 74 22 1:37.999
27 308 Justin Liu Garden State 517 51 24
28 309 Alec Sklutovsky Direct 28 28

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 3:30 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open B

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 344 Fangzhou Xing AUS 23366 8 1 1:32.265
2 319 Leo Drossos-Thompson Northbrook 21866 9 2 1:32.851
3 409 Paul Astor CAN 20816 13 1 1:35.302
4 410 Lai Tsai Huan Chen TPE 18500 22 1
5 330 Liam Kitchel Bay State 14567 17 4 1:32.846
6 411 Xavier-Mathis Bolf CAN 12669 22 3 1:36.145
7 310 Samuel Habecker Direct 9858 24 7 1:36.168
8 401 Dietrich Varaklis SWITZERLAND 9454 28 5 1:37.065
9 415 Zakhary Adelman CAN 9131 26 6 1:34.112
10 314 Aiden Meacham Colorado Gold 8274 32 6 1:36.468
11 403 Jack van denBerg Direct 8079 29 6 1:34.264
12 305 Mikey Burdekin Full Throttle 8063 32 5 1:36.860
13 361 Gihoon Kuh Oval Speed 4766 38 10 1:37.173
14 327 Shubh Sharma Northern California 4565 41 9 1:42.175
15 336 Jonathan Wu Oval Speed 4517 38 12 1:37.030
16 335 Lucas Wu Potomac 3924 46 9 1:37.429
17 339 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold 3161 45 14 1:34.992
18 325 Edwin Sweeney Direct 2284 51 16 1:35.556
19 394 Mattias Daniels CAN 1830 55 17 1:37.085
20 340 Tristan Boyd Colorado Gold 1564 34 15
21 388 Daniel Jin Oval Speed 410 42 21

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 3:31 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open Women

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 407 Annabelle Green* CAN 24437 8 1 1:36.238
2 390 Mikka Eaves* CAN 20591 10 3 1:39.050
3 384 Chien Hua (Tiffany ) Huang* TPE 18940 12 2 1:39.284
4 315 Una Willhoite* Direct 17502 13 4 1:39.237
5 358 Olimpia Kazanecka* Flushing Meadows 17398 17 2 1:38.727
6 428 Louisiana Stahl* Flushing Meadows 12843 28 1 1:38.632
7 317 Michelle Yi* Potomac 11313 21 7 1:37.815
8 318 Selena Su* Direct 10849 22 6 1:38.148
9 393 Aaralyn McGill* CAN 9984 37 2 1:44.946
10 406 Sherise Gratton* CAN 8371 29 6 1:38.210
11 320 Caroline Anderson* Potomac 7010 30 9 1:39.144
12 389 Charlotte Sernoski* CAN 5510 38 8 1:38.850
13 398 Calla Haaheim* CAN 5159 37 10 1:40.136
14 343 Isabella Chen* Potomac 5017 37 10 1:40.630
15 316 Kyungeun (Cindy) Jang* Potomac 4053 40 13 1:39.588
16 413 Annie-kim Boivin* CAN 3356 27 9
17 391 Chloe Cameron* UK 2701 49 13 1:38.935
18 324 Sofia Koons* Lakewood 2539 50 14 1:44.751
19 329 Zoe Lai* Oval Speed 2181 53 15 1:46.183
20 354 Samantha Scheffler* Danbury 1623 57 18 1:43.887
21 402 Prabhnoor Grewal* CAN 1522 60 17 1:45.286
22 419 Dora Song* CAN 1315 62 19 1:40.620

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 3:30 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 426 Thomas Estevez Direct 22220 9 2 1:14.356
2 412 Jonathan Zheng CAN 21866 9 2 1:14.880
3 420 Ryan Chen CAN 20996 11 1 1:14.779
4 432 Calvin Joonhyuk Im Puget Sound 20000 22 1
5 421 Andi Guo Direct 16581 14 4 1:14.897
6 347 Joseph Liu Potomac 16099 15 3 1:15.142
7 418 Lucas Shi Oval Speed 12072 21 4 1:15.251
8 353 JaTier Salter Phoenix 10524 23 6 1:16.984
9 338 Mattew Lorenz Northbrook 9702 24 7 1:16.566
10 342 David Provod Oval Speed 6384 33 8 1:17.150
11 349 Paul Brimley Oval Speed 5707 34 10 1:17.248
12 331 Andrew Ellison Northbrook 5569 35 9 1:18.490
13 373 Kaiden Woods Colorado Gold 5159 37 10 1:16.552
14 333 Ethan Lin Potomac 4374 39 12 1:17.789
15 334 Alex Cella THA 3265 44 14 1:21.006
16 400 Shaline Rüegger* Direct 3178 46 12 1:23.247
17 352 Xin ye Liu* Potomac 2826 47 14 1:19.617
18 383 Dawson Epstein Madison 2117 52 17 1:24.560
19 348 Orion Gatrell Colorado Gold 1703 56 18 1:24.805
20 306 Ronny Van Ommeren Phoenix 1448 59 19 1:37.753

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 5:11 PM
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Combined D's 500

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Combined D's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 363 Ethan Sonn Gateway A1 A1 A1 0:50.462
2 8,500 367 Cassie Lei* Bay State A2 A2 A2 0:50.663
3 7,225 430 Jianing Wang* Direct A1 A1 A3 0:51.167
4 6,141 350 Ryan Huang Potomac A2 A3 A4 0:51.255
5 5,220 326 Anoshka Rao* Northern California A1 A2 A5 0:51.925
6 4,437 386 Emma De Bock* Oval Speed A2 A4 B1 0:52.663
7 3,771 424 Lucas Li Garden State A3 A3 B2 0:52.632
8 3,206 387 Mariana Acero Pineda* Oval Speed A3 A5 B3 0:54.627
9 2,725 341 Crystal Wu* Oval Speed A3 A5 B4 0:53.150
10 2,316 427 Elena Zheng* Direct A4 A4 PEN 0:52.651
11 1,969 372 Jenna Rahal* Colorado Gold A4 B3 C1 0:57.263
12 1,673 359 Alex Moriarty Direct A5 B4 C2 0:57.455
13 1,422 360 Jack Torrey Oval Speed A5 B5 C3 1:02.231
14 1,209 371 Brady Rhineberger Colorado Gold A6 B6 C4 1:05.206
15 1,028 378 Sawyer Brimley Oval Speed A4 B1 C5 0:54.998
16 874 380 Jei Lim* Potomac A5 B2 PEN 0:55.696

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 3:14 PM
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Combined D's 777

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Combined D's 777

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 363 Ethan Sonn Gateway A1 A1 A1 1:20.181
2 8,500 367 Cassie Lei* Bay State A2 A2 A2 1:20.916
3 7,225 430 Jianing Wang* Direct A1 A2 A3 1:21.983
4 6,141 350 Ryan Huang Potomac A1 A1 A4 1:21.365
5 5,220 326 Anoshka Rao* Northern California A2 A3 A5 1:22.577
6 4,437 424 Lucas Li Garden State A2 A4 B1 1:23.721
7 3,771 427 Elena Zheng* Direct A3 A3 B2 1:23.517
8 3,206 341 Crystal Wu* Oval Speed A3 A4 B3 1:23.060
9 2,725 378 Sawyer Brimley Oval Speed A4 A5 B4 1:26.041
10 2,316 380 Jei Lim* Potomac A3 A6 B5 1:27.203
11 1,969 386 Emma De Bock* Oval Speed A4 B1 C1 1:26.063
12 1,673 372 Jenna Rahal* Colorado Gold A5 B2 C2 1:31.694
13 1,422 359 Alex Moriarty Direct A5 B3 C3 1:31.772
14 1,209 371 Brady Rhineberger Colorado Gold A4 B4 C4 1:48.025
15 1,028 387 Mariana Acero Pineda* Oval Speed DNF

360 Jack Torrey Oval Speed DNS

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 11:34 AM
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Combined D's 1000

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Combined D's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 363 Ethan Sonn Gateway A1 A1 1:46.382
2 8,500 430 Jianing Wang* Direct A2 A2 1:46.592
3 7,225 350 Ryan Huang Potomac A1 A3 1:46.828
4 6,141 424 Lucas Li Garden State A2 A4 1:48.242
5 5,220 427 Elena Zheng* Direct A3 A5 1:48.801
6 4,437 341 Crystal Wu* Oval Speed A4 A6 1:50.448
7 3,771 326 Anoshka Rao* Northern California A3 A7 1:52.297
8 3,206 367 Cassie Lei* Bay State A5 B1 1:50.555
9 2,725 386 Emma De Bock* Oval Speed A6 B2 1:51.487
10 2,316 387 Mariana Acero Pineda* Oval Speed A4 B3 1:52.285
11 1,969 378 Sawyer Brimley Oval Speed A5 B4 1:54.474
12 1,673 380 Jei Lim* Potomac A7 B5 2:00.830
13 1,422 359 Alex Moriarty Direct A8 B6 2:01.522
14 1,209 372 Jenna Rahal* Colorado Gold A6 B7 2:00.772
15 1,028 371 Brady Rhineberger Colorado Gold A8 B8 2:25.976
16 874 360 Jack Torrey Oval Speed A7 DNS 2:07.235

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 9:15 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Combined E's 500

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Combined E's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 385 Nickolas De Bock Oval Speed A1 A1 A1 0:53.561
2 8,500 364 Max Oler Oval Speed A1 A1 A2 0:54.743
3 7,225 351 Hannah Huang* Potomac A1 A2 A3 0:54.888
4 6,141 425 Leon Guo Direct A1 A3 A4 0:55.653
5 5,220 429 Damien Lee Direct A1 A2 A5 0:55.534
6 4,437 381 Jaehyun Lim Potomac A2 A4 B1 0:55.904
7 3,771 346 Flicka Chen* Oval Speed A2 A3 B2 0:55.989
8 3,206 431 Marcus Liu Oval Speed A2 A5 B3 0:56.103
9 2,725 345 Fiona Chen* Oval Speed A2 A4 B4 1:00.093
10 2,316 356 Andrew Sonn Gateway A2 A5 B5 1:00.304
11 1,969 366 Landon Smith UCB A3 B1 C1 1:00.253
12 1,673 382 Juliandrea Crane* Oval Speed A3 B2 C2 1:03.758
13 1,422 374 Justyn Brunisholz* Oval Speed A4 B1 C3 1:04.095
14 1,209 376 Yoonji Kuh* Oval Speed A3 B2 C4 1:04.870
15 1,028 370 Winston Wu Phoenix A5 B3 C5 1:08.140
16 874 377 Raegan Brimley* Oval Speed A3 B6 D1 1:03.904
17 743 368 Harper Duncan* Colorado Gold A3 B4 D2 1:05.933
18 631 355 Atira Meacham* Colorado Gold A4 B4 D3 1:07.481
19 536 375 Jasmine Oler* Oval Speed A4 B3 D4 1:09.468
20 456 369 Dax Duncan Colorado Gold A4 B5 D5 1:14.468
21 410 379 Deavon Valdez Oval Speed A4 B5 D6 1:10.884

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 9:16 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Combined E's 777

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Combined E's 777

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 364 Max Oler Oval Speed A1 A1 1:26.157
2 8,500 385 Nickolas De Bock Oval Speed A1 A2 1:26.179
3 7,225 429 Damien Lee Direct A2 A3 1:26.363
4 6,141 351 Hannah Huang* Potomac A1 A4 1:27.628
5 5,220 425 Leon Guo Direct A2 A5 1:28.216
6 4,437 431 Marcus Liu Oval Speed A2 A6 1:28.301
7 3,771 381 Jaehyun Lim Potomac A3 A7 1:30.602
8 3,206 346 Flicka Chen* Oval Speed A3 B1 1:32.297
9 2,725 345 Fiona Chen* Oval Speed A4 B2 1:35.368
10 2,316 366 Landon Smith UCB A5 B3 1:36.503
11 1,969 356 Andrew Sonn Gateway A3 B4 1:40.499
12 1,673 382 Juliandrea Crane* Oval Speed A4 B5 1:42.712
13 1,422 377 Raegan Brimley* Oval Speed A5 B6 1:43.961
14 1,209 379 Deavon Valdez Oval Speed A6 B7 1:40.324
15 1,028 374 Justyn Brunisholz* Oval Speed A7 C1 1:42.427
16 874 368 Harper Duncan* Colorado Gold A5 C2 1:46.643
17 743 376 Yoonji Kuh* Oval Speed A4 C3 1:44.645
18 631 355 Atira Meacham* Colorado Gold A6 C4 1:49.576
19 536 375 Jasmine Oler* Oval Speed A6 C5 1:51.485
20 456 370 Winston Wu Phoenix FNT C6 1:54.548
21 410 369 Dax Duncan Colorado Gold A7 C7 1:47.982

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 4:45 PM
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Open A's 500

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open A's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 321 Ryan Shane Cleveland Heights A1 A2 A1 0:41.860
2 8,500 337 Sean Shuai Direct A2 A3 A2 0:41.951
3 7,225 304 Andrew Heo Direct A1 A1 A3 0:41.986
4 6,141 408 Max Poulin CAN A2 A2 A4 0:42.077
5 5,220 323 Marcus Howard Puget Sound A1 A1 A5 0:41.759
6 4,437 313 Wesley Park Direct A1 A4 B1 0:42.096
7 3,771 395 Tomas Lacroix CAN A2 A5 B2 0:42.434
8 3,206 322 Xavier Lawrence Direct A2 A6 B3 0:42.432
9 2,725 311 Clayton DeClemente Direct A1 A3 B4 0:42.242
10 2,316 396 Jordann Guérin CAN A4 A5 B5 0:42.463
11 1,969 405 Cody Miller CAN A2 A4 B6 0:42.414
12 1,673 397 Braeden Picek CAN A3 B1 C1 0:42.477
13 1,422 417 Owen Currie CAN A3 B1 C2 0:42.796
14 1,209 399 Thibault Métraux CAN A5 B1 C3 0:43.581
15 1,028 362 Benjamin Sullivan Potomac A3 B2 C4 0:42.960
16 874 328 Peter Groseclose Potomac A4 B2 C5 0:42.641
17 743 416 Ryan St Rose CAN A4 B2 D1 0:43.217
18 631 365 George Wheelock Direct A3 B3 D2 0:43.208
19 536 357 Julius Kazanecki Potomac PEN B5 D3 0:44.237
20 456 332 Noah Troppe Potomac A4 B4 D4 0:42.933
21 410 392 David Seal CAN PEN B3 PEN 0:43.452
22 369 414 Ryan Bolton CAN A4 B3 E1 0:44.030
23 332 404 Barnett Liu CAN A3 PEN E2 0:43.313
24 299 308 Justin Liu Garden State FNT

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 2:35 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Open A's 1000

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open A's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 323 Marcus Howard Puget Sound A1 A1 A1 1:26.978
2 8,500 395 Tomas Lacroix CAN A1 A3 A2 1:33.292
3 7,225 304 Andrew Heo Direct A2 A2 A3 1:31.770
4 6,141 312 Caleb Park Direct A2 A2 A4 1:27.419
5 5,220 322 Xavier Lawrence Direct A2 A1 FNT 1:30.904
6 4,437 321 Ryan Shane Cleveland Heights A1 PEN B1 1:24.620
7 3,771 311 Clayton DeClemente Direct A1 A3 B2 1:25.142
8 3,206 332 Noah Troppe Potomac A2 A5 B3 1:25.228
9 2,725 422 Farrell Treacy CAN A1 PEN FNT 1:31.706
10 2,316 337 Sean Shuai Direct A2 A4 DNS 1:30.952
11 1,969 313 Wesley Park Direct A3 B1 C1 1:29.544
12 1,673 408 Max Poulin CAN A3 B1 C2 1:31.269
13 1,422 303 Jonathan So Direct A4 B1 C3 1:26.397
14 1,209 357 Julius Kazanecki Potomac A4 B2 C4 1:31.868
15 1,028 328 Peter Groseclose Potomac A3 B2 PEN 1:26.196
16 874 417 Owen Currie CAN A5 B3 D1 1:31.137
17 743 362 Benjamin Sullivan Potomac A5 B4 D2 1:32.281
18 631 405 Cody Miller CAN A4 B5 D3 1:29.869
19 536 399 Thibault Métraux CAN A4 B4 D4 1:33.593
20 456 365 George Wheelock Direct A5 B3 DNS 1:32.485
21 410 416 Ryan St Rose CAN A3 B2 E1 1:33.513
22 369 396 Jordann Guérin CAN A5 B3 E2 1:26.472
23 332 397 Braeden Picek CAN A4 B4 E3 1:31.919
24 299 392 David Seal CAN A3 B5 E4 1:32.305
25 269 404 Barnett Liu CAN A5 B5 E5 1:32.497
26 242 414 Ryan Bolton CAN A6 1:37.999

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 12:10 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Open A's 1500

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open A's 1500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 321 Ryan Shane Cleveland Heights A1 A3 A1 2:30.139
2 8,500 311 Clayton DeClemente Direct A1 A2 A2 2:22.682
3 7,225 337 Sean Shuai Direct A3 A3 A3 2:22.994
4 6,141 322 Xavier Lawrence Direct A2 A2 A4 2:22.901
5 5,220 332 Noah Troppe Potomac A2 A1 A5 2:30.016
6 4,437 304 Andrew Heo Direct A1 A4 A6 2:23.100
7 3,771 323 Marcus Howard Puget Sound A1 A1 PEN 2:22.833
8 3,206 313 Wesley Park Direct A3 A6 B1 2:20.240
9 2,725 396 Jordann Guérin CAN A2 A7 B2 2:20.438
10 2,316 399 Thibault Métraux CAN A3 A5 B3 2:23.021
11 1,969 395 Tomas Lacroix CAN A2 A7 B4 2:24.281
12 1,673 357 Julius Kazanecki Potomac A6 A5 B5 2:25.247
13 1,422 404 Barnett Liu CAN A3 A6 B6 2:25.328
14 1,209 303 Jonathan So Direct A5 A4 B7 2:26.917
15 1,028 422 Farrell Treacy CAN A4 B2 C1 2:16.773
16 874 312 Caleb Park Direct A5 B1 C2 2:20.696
17 743 365 George Wheelock Direct A4 B5 C3 2:22.099
18 631 397 Braeden Picek CAN A6 B3 C4 2:23.438
19 536 408 Max Poulin CAN A5 B2 C5 2:24.461
20 456 416 Ryan St Rose CAN A4 B1 C6 2:23.886
21 410 392 David Seal CAN A4 B3 C7 2:25.619
22 369 362 Benjamin Sullivan Potomac PEN B4 D1 2:32.947
23 332 328 Peter Groseclose Potomac PEN PEN D2 2:38.834
24 299 417 Owen Currie CAN A5 B4 D3 2:29.830
25 269 405 Cody Miller CAN A7 B5 D4 2:29.969
26 242 414 Ryan Bolton CAN A7 B6 D5 2:33.431
27 218 308 Justin Liu Garden State A6 FNT DNS 2:31.505

309 Alec Sklutovsky Direct DNS

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 4:53 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Open B's 500

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open B's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 410 Lai Tsai Huan Chen TPE A2 A1 A1 0:44.503
2 8,500 409 Paul Astor CAN A1 A2 A2 0:44.882
3 7,225 319 Leo Drossos-Thompson Northbrook A2 A1 A3 0:45.011
4 6,141 344 Fangzhou Xing AUS A1 A3 A4 0:45.011
5 5,220 330 Liam Kitchel Bay State A2 A2 A5 0:45.206
6 4,437 415 Zakhary Adelman CAN A1 A5 B1 0:44.840
7 3,771 310 Samuel Habecker Direct A2 A4 B2 0:45.455
8 3,206 401 Dietrich Varaklis SWITZERLAND A1 A3 B3 0:45.612
9 2,725 327 Shubh Sharma Northern California A1 A4 B4 0:45.600
10 2,316 361 Gihoon Kuh Oval Speed A2 A5 B5 0:46.299
11 1,969 403 Jack van denBerg Direct A3 B1 C1 0:45.032
12 1,673 411 Xavier-Mathis Bolf CAN A3 B4 C2 0:45.984
13 1,422 336 Jonathan Wu Oval Speed A3 B2 C3 0:46.162
14 1,209 339 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold A4 B2 C4 0:46.463
15 1,028 340 Tristan Boyd Colorado Gold A4 B3 C5 0:49.156
16 874 305 Mikey Burdekin Full Throttle A3 B1 D1 0:45.468
17 743 335 Lucas Wu Potomac A4 PEN D2 0:45.638
18 631 314 Aiden Meacham Colorado Gold A3 B3 D3 0:46.587
19 536 325 Edwin Sweeney Direct A4 B5 D4 0:47.059
20 456 394 Mattias Daniels CAN A4 B4 D5 0:47.283

388 Daniel Jin Oval Speed DNS

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 2:48 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Open B's 1000

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open B's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 344 Fangzhou Xing AUS A1 A1 A1 1:32.265
2 8,500 319 Leo Drossos-Thompson Northbrook A1 A3 A2 1:32.851
3 7,225 411 Xavier-Mathis Bolf CAN A1 A1 A3 1:36.145
4 6,141 330 Liam Kitchel Bay State A2 A2 A4 1:32.846
5 5,220 305 Mikey Burdekin Full Throttle A1 A2 A5 1:36.860
6 4,437 403 Jack van denBerg Direct A3 A4 B1 1:34.264
7 3,771 310 Samuel Habecker Direct A2 A3 B2 1:36.168
8 3,206 314 Aiden Meacham Colorado Gold A2 A4 B3 1:36.468
9 2,725 335 Lucas Wu Potomac A3 A5 B4 1:37.429
10 2,316 409 Paul Astor CAN PEN B1 C1 1:35.302
11 1,969 415 Zakhary Adelman CAN PEN B1 C2 1:34.112
12 1,673 336 Jonathan Wu Oval Speed A3 B2 C3 1:37.030
13 1,422 361 Gihoon Kuh Oval Speed A4 B3 C4 1:37.173
14 1,209 339 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold A3 B2 C5 1:34.992
15 1,028 401 Dietrich Varaklis SWITZERLAND A5 PEN D1 1:37.065
16 874 325 Edwin Sweeney Direct A4 B3 D2 1:35.556
17 743 394 Mattias Daniels CAN A4 B4 D3 1:37.085
18 631 327 Shubh Sharma Northern California A2 1:42.175

410 Lai Tsai Huan Chen TPE DNS

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 11:08 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Open B's 1500

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open B's 1500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 409 Paul Astor CAN A1 A1 2:34.089
2 8,500 410 Lai Tsai Huan Chen TPE A1 A2 2:30.792
3 7,225 344 Fangzhou Xing AUS A1 A3 2:21.390
4 6,141 319 Leo Drossos-Thompson Northbrook A2 A4 2:36.230
5 5,220 401 Dietrich Varaklis SWITZERLAND A2 A5 2:22.581
6 4,437 314 Aiden Meacham Colorado Gold A2 A6 2:34.152
7 3,771 411 Xavier-Mathis Bolf CAN A7 A7 2:41.283
8 3,206 330 Liam Kitchel Bay State A4 B1 2:24.868
9 2,725 415 Zakhary Adelman CAN A3 B2 2:23.771
10 2,316 310 Samuel Habecker Direct A5 B3 2:31.283
11 1,969 305 Mikey Burdekin Full Throttle A3 B4 2:36.652
12 1,673 403 Jack van denBerg Direct A4 B5 2:34.965
13 1,422 336 Jonathan Wu Oval Speed A5 B6 2:35.419
14 1,209 327 Shubh Sharma Northern California A3 B7 2:34.962
15 1,028 361 Gihoon Kuh Oval Speed A4 C1 2:32.159
16 874 325 Edwin Sweeney Direct A5 C2 2:32.879
17 743 339 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold A7 C3 2:33.187
18 631 394 Mattias Daniels CAN A7 C4 2:38.514
19 536 340 Tristan Boyd Colorado Gold A6 C5 2:36.934
20 456 335 Lucas Wu Potomac A6 C6 2:38.172
21 410 388 Daniel Jin Oval Speed A6 DNS 2:46.264

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 4:22 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Open Women's 500

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open Women's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 407 Annabelle Green* CAN A1 A1 A1 0:44.879
2 8,500 393 Aaralyn McGill* CAN A1 A2 A2 0:45.269
3 7,225 390 Mikka Eaves* CAN A1 A2 A3 0:45.827
4 6,141 315 Una Willhoite* Direct A2 A3 A4 0:46.134
5 5,220 384 Chien Hua (Tiffany ) Huang* TPE A1 A1 PEN 0:45.640
6 4,437 318 Selena Su* Direct A1 A3 B1 0:47.552
7 3,771 317 Michelle Yi* Potomac A2 A5 B2 0:48.104
8 3,206 389 Charlotte Sernoski* CAN A2 A5 B3 0:47.891
9 2,725 320 Caroline Anderson* Potomac A2 A4 B4 0:47.360
10 2,316 343 Isabella Chen* Potomac A2 A4 PEN 0:46.635
11 1,969 428 Louisiana Stahl* Flushing Meadows A4 B1 C1 0:46.305
12 1,673 358 Olimpia Kazanecka* Flushing Meadows PEN B2 C2 0:46.425
13 1,422 316 Kyungeun (Cindy) Jang* Potomac PEN B2 C3 0:46.553
14 1,209 406 Sherise Gratton* CAN A3 B1 C4 0:47.444
15 1,028 329 Zoe Lai* Oval Speed A3 B3 FNT 0:47.990
16 874 398 Calla Haaheim* CAN A5 B3 D1 0:47.230
17 743 391 Chloe Cameron* UK A5 B4 D2 0:47.346
18 631 413 Annie-kim Boivin* CAN A4 B4 D3 0:48.054
19 536 354 Samantha Scheffler* Danbury A3 B5 D4 0:48.285
20 456 324 Sofia Koons* Lakewood A4 B6 D5 0:48.688
21 410 402 Prabhnoor Grewal* CAN A3 B6 E1 0:48.654
22 369 419 Dora Song* CAN A4 B5 E2 0:48.762

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 2:15 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Open Women's 1000

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open Women's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 428 Louisiana Stahl* Flushing Meadows A2 A2 A1 1:38.632
2 8,500 358 Olimpia Kazanecka* Flushing Meadows A1 A1 A2 1:38.727
3 7,225 390 Mikka Eaves* CAN A1 A1 A3 1:39.050
4 6,141 315 Una Willhoite* Direct A1 A3 A4 1:39.237
5 5,220 384 Chien Hua (Tiffany ) Huang* TPE A1 A2 A5 1:39.284
6 4,437 407 Annabelle Green* CAN A1 A3 B1 1:36.238
7 3,771 317 Michelle Yi* Potomac A2 A4 B2 1:37.815
8 3,206 318 Selena Su* Direct A2 A5 B3 1:38.148
9 2,725 406 Sherise Gratton* CAN A2 A4 B4 1:38.210
10 2,316 320 Caroline Anderson* Potomac A2 A5 B5 1:39.144
11 1,969 398 Calla Haaheim* CAN A3 B1 C1 1:40.136
12 1,673 389 Charlotte Sernoski* CAN A3 B1 C2 1:38.850
13 1,422 391 Chloe Cameron* UK A4 B2 C3 1:38.935
14 1,209 316 Kyungeun (Cindy) Jang* Potomac A3 B3 C4 1:39.588
15 1,028 343 Isabella Chen* Potomac A3 B2 C5 1:40.630
16 874 324 Sofia Koons* Lakewood A4 B5 D1 1:44.751
17 743 402 Prabhnoor Grewal* CAN A4 B4 D2 1:45.286
18 631 354 Samantha Scheffler* Danbury A4 B3 D3 1:43.887
19 536 419 Dora Song* CAN A5 B4 DNF 1:40.620
20 456 393 Aaralyn McGill* CAN A3 1:44.946
21 410 329 Zoe Lai* Oval Speed A4 1:46.183

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 11:13 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Open Women's 1500

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open Women's 1500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 407 Annabelle Green* CAN A1 A1 2:32.957
2 8,500 384 Chien Hua (Tiffany ) Huang* TPE A2 A2 2:33.597
3 7,225 358 Olimpia Kazanecka* Flushing Meadows A1 A3 2:41.747
4 6,141 390 Mikka Eaves* CAN A1 A4 2:41.764
5 5,220 315 Una Willhoite* Direct A2 A5 2:42.400
6 4,437 406 Sherise Gratton* CAN A3 A6 2:35.236
7 3,771 317 Michelle Yi* Potomac A2 A7 2:49.163
8 3,206 318 Selena Su* Direct A4 B1 2:33.354
9 2,725 413 Annie-kim Boivin* CAN A3 B2 2:33.440
10 2,316 398 Calla Haaheim* CAN A4 B3 2:33.570
11 1,969 320 Caroline Anderson* Potomac A5 B4 2:34.220
12 1,673 343 Isabella Chen* Potomac A7 B5 2:34.258
13 1,422 316 Kyungeun (Cindy) Jang* Potomac A6 B6 2:38.084
14 1,209 324 Sofia Koons* Lakewood A8 B7 2:39.847
15 1,028 393 Aaralyn McGill* CAN A5 C1 2:42.846
16 874 428 Louisiana Stahl* Flushing Meadows A6 C2 2:42.967
17 743 329 Zoe Lai* Oval Speed A3 C3 2:43.169
18 631 389 Charlotte Sernoski* CAN A4 C4 2:43.811
19 536 391 Chloe Cameron* UK A7 C5 2:44.042
20 456 354 Samantha Scheffler* Danbury A5 C6 2:45.309
21 410 419 Dora Song* CAN A7 C7 2:49.226
22 369 402 Prabhnoor Grewal* CAN A6 C8 2:53.398

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 5:03 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Open's 500

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 432 Calvin Joonhyuk Im Puget Sound A1 A1 A1 0:45.399
2 8,500 426 Thomas Estevez Direct A1 A2 A2 0:46.462
3 7,225 420 Ryan Chen CAN A1 A2 A3 0:47.171
4 6,141 412 Jonathan Zheng CAN A2 A3 A4 0:47.101
5 5,220 421 Andi Guo Direct A1 A1 A5 0:47.321
6 4,437 347 Joseph Liu Potomac A2 A4 B1 0:46.896
7 3,771 353 JaTier Salter Phoenix A2 A5 B2 0:48.281
8 3,206 418 Lucas Shi Oval Speed A3 A3 B3 0:48.232
9 2,725 338 Mattew Lorenz Northbrook A3 A4 B4 0:48.373
10 2,316 349 Paul Brimley Oval Speed A2 A5 B5 0:49.173
11 1,969 373 Kaiden Woods Colorado Gold A4 B1 C1 0:48.533
12 1,673 333 Ethan Lin Potomac A4 B1 C2 0:48.606
13 1,422 331 Andrew Ellison Northbrook A3 B2 C3 0:50.093
14 1,209 342 David Provod Oval Speed A3 B2 C4 0:50.561
15 1,028 334 Alex Cella THA A5 B3 C5 0:50.625
16 874 352 Xin ye Liu* Potomac A4 B4 D1 0:50.788
17 743 383 Dawson Epstein Madison A5 B5 D2 0:53.359
18 631 400 Shaline Rüegger* Direct A5 B3 D3 0:53.275
19 536 348 Orion Gatrell Colorado Gold A5 B4 D4 0:53.613
20 456 306 Ronny Van Ommeren Phoenix A4 B5 D5 0:51.505

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 3:02 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Open's 777

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open's 777

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 420 Ryan Chen CAN A1 A1 A1 1:14.779
2 8,500 412 Jonathan Zheng CAN A1 A2 A2 1:14.880
3 7,225 347 Joseph Liu Potomac A2 A3 A3 1:15.142
4 6,141 421 Andi Guo Direct A2 A2 A4 1:14.897
5 5,220 426 Thomas Estevez Direct A1 A1 A5 1:14.356
6 4,437 353 JaTier Salter Phoenix A2 A4 B1 1:16.984
7 3,771 338 Mattew Lorenz Northbrook A1 A3 B2 1:16.566
8 3,206 342 David Provod Oval Speed A3 A5 B3 1:17.150
9 2,725 418 Lucas Shi Oval Speed A2 A4 B4 1:15.251
10 2,316 373 Kaiden Woods Colorado Gold A3 A5 PEN 1:16.552
11 1,969 349 Paul Brimley Oval Speed A4 B1 C1 1:17.248
12 1,673 333 Ethan Lin Potomac A3 B1 C2 1:17.789
13 1,422 331 Andrew Ellison Northbrook A4 B2 C3 1:18.490
14 1,209 352 Xin ye Liu* Potomac A4 B2 C4 1:19.617
15 1,028 334 Alex Cella THA A3 B3 C5 1:21.006
16 874 400 Shaline Rüegger* Direct A4 B3 D1 1:23.247
17 743 383 Dawson Epstein Madison A5 B4 D2 1:24.560
18 631 348 Orion Gatrell Colorado Gold A5 B4 D3 1:24.805
19 536 306 Ronny Van Ommeren Phoenix A5 B5 D4 1:37.753

432 Calvin Joonhyuk Im Puget Sound DNS

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 8:59 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Open's 1000

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Open's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 432 Calvin Joonhyuk Im Puget Sound A1 A1 1:40.508
2 8,500 426 Thomas Estevez Direct A2 A2 1:40.660
3 7,225 412 Jonathan Zheng CAN A1 A3 1:44.868
4 6,141 418 Lucas Shi Oval Speed A2 A4 1:41.749
5 5,220 421 Andi Guo Direct A2 A5 1:46.045
6 4,437 347 Joseph Liu Potomac A3 A6 1:41.018
7 3,771 420 Ryan Chen CAN A1 A7 1:41.591
8 3,206 338 Mattew Lorenz Northbrook A4 B1 1:44.265
9 2,725 331 Andrew Ellison Northbrook A4 B2 1:44.480
10 2,316 353 JaTier Salter Phoenix A5 B3 1:45.148
11 1,969 342 David Provod Oval Speed A3 B4 1:44.696
12 1,673 400 Shaline Rüegger* Direct A5 B5 1:45.766
13 1,422 349 Paul Brimley Oval Speed A3 B6 1:46.736
14 1,209 334 Alex Cella THA A4 B7 1:48.864
15 1,028 333 Ethan Lin Potomac A7 C1 1:46.193
16 874 373 Kaiden Woods Colorado Gold PEN C2 1:46.310
17 743 352 Xin ye Liu* Potomac A6 C3 1:46.742
18 631 383 Dawson Epstein Madison A5 C4 1:53.589
19 536 348 Orion Gatrell Colorado Gold A6 C5 1:55.025
20 456 306 Ronny Van Ommeren Phoenix A6 C6 1:54.293

 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM

 Page 1 of 17

Open A

1500 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 422 Farrell Treacy 2:16.773
2 313 Wesley Park 2:20.240
3 396 Jordann Guérin 2:20.438
4 312 Caleb Park 2:20.696
5 365 George Wheelock 2:22.099
6 311 Clayton DeClemente 2:22.682
7 323 Marcus Howard 2:22.833
8 322 Xavier Lawrence 2:22.901
9 337 Sean Shuai 2:22.994
10 399 Thibault Métraux 2:23.021
11 304 Andrew Heo 2:23.100
12 397 Braeden Picek 2:23.438
13 416 Ryan St Rose 2:23.886
14 395 Tomas Lacroix 2:24.281
15 408 Max Poulin 2:24.461
16 357 Julius Kazanecki 2:25.247
17 404 Barnett Liu 2:25.328
18 392 David Seal 2:25.619
19 303 Jonathan So 2:26.917
20 417 Owen Currie 2:29.830
21 405 Cody Miller 2:29.969
22 332 Noah Troppe 2:30.016
23 321 Ryan Shane 2:30.139
24 308 Justin Liu 2:31.505
25 362 Benjamin Sullivan 2:32.947
26 414 Ryan Bolton 2:33.431
27 328 Peter Groseclose 2:38.834



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM

 Page 2 of 17

Open A

500 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 323 Marcus Howard 0:41.759
2 321 Ryan Shane 0:41.860
3 337 Sean Shuai 0:41.951
4 304 Andrew Heo 0:41.986
5 408 Max Poulin 0:42.077
6 313 Wesley Park 0:42.096
7 311 Clayton DeClemente 0:42.242
8 405 Cody Miller 0:42.414
9 322 Xavier Lawrence 0:42.432
10 395 Tomas Lacroix 0:42.434
11 396 Jordann Guérin 0:42.463
12 397 Braeden Picek 0:42.477
13 328 Peter Groseclose 0:42.641
14 417 Owen Currie 0:42.796
15 332 Noah Troppe 0:42.933
16 362 Benjamin Sullivan 0:42.960
17 365 George Wheelock 0:43.208
18 416 Ryan St Rose 0:43.217
19 404 Barnett Liu 0:43.313
20 392 David Seal 0:43.452
21 399 Thibault Métraux 0:43.581
22 414 Ryan Bolton 0:44.030
23 357 Julius Kazanecki 0:44.237



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM

 Page 3 of 17

Open A

1000 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 321 Ryan Shane 1:24.620
2 311 Clayton DeClemente 1:25.142
3 332 Noah Troppe 1:25.228
4 328 Peter Groseclose 1:26.196
5 303 Jonathan So 1:26.397
6 396 Jordann Guérin 1:26.472
7 323 Marcus Howard 1:26.978
8 312 Caleb Park 1:27.419
9 313 Wesley Park 1:29.544
10 405 Cody Miller 1:29.869
11 322 Xavier Lawrence 1:30.904
12 337 Sean Shuai 1:30.952
13 417 Owen Currie 1:31.137
14 408 Max Poulin 1:31.269
15 422 Farrell Treacy 1:31.706
16 304 Andrew Heo 1:31.770
17 357 Julius Kazanecki 1:31.868
18 397 Braeden Picek 1:31.919
19 362 Benjamin Sullivan 1:32.281
20 392 David Seal 1:32.305
21 365 George Wheelock 1:32.485
22 404 Barnett Liu 1:32.497
23 395 Tomas Lacroix 1:33.292
24 416 Ryan St Rose 1:33.513
25 399 Thibault Métraux 1:33.593
26 414 Ryan Bolton 1:37.999



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM

 Page 4 of 17

Open B

1500 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 344 Fangzhou Xing 2:21.390
2 401 Dietrich Varaklis 2:22.581
3 415 Zakhary Adelman 2:23.771
4 330 Liam Kitchel 2:24.868
5 410 Lai Tsai Huan Chen 2:30.792
6 310 Samuel Habecker 2:31.283
7 361 Gihoon Kuh 2:32.159
8 325 Edwin Sweeney 2:32.879
9 339 Anthony Paladino 2:33.187
10 409 Paul Astor 2:34.089
11 314 Aiden Meacham 2:34.152
12 327 Shubh Sharma 2:34.962
13 403 Jack van denBerg 2:34.965
14 336 Jonathan Wu 2:35.419
15 319 Leo Drossos-Thompson 2:36.230
16 305 Mikey Burdekin 2:36.652
17 340 Tristan Boyd 2:36.934
18 335 Lucas Wu 2:38.172
19 394 Mattias Daniels 2:38.514
20 411 Xavier-Mathis Bolf 2:41.283
21 388 Daniel Jin 2:46.264



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM

 Page 5 of 17

Open B

500 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 410 Lai Tsai Huan Chen 0:44.503
2 415 Zakhary Adelman 0:44.840
3 409 Paul Astor 0:44.882
4 319 Leo Drossos-Thompson 0:45.011
5 344 Fangzhou Xing 0:45.011
6 403 Jack van denBerg 0:45.032
7 330 Liam Kitchel 0:45.206
8 310 Samuel Habecker 0:45.455
9 305 Mikey Burdekin 0:45.468
10 327 Shubh Sharma 0:45.600
11 401 Dietrich Varaklis 0:45.612
12 335 Lucas Wu 0:45.638
13 411 Xavier-Mathis Bolf 0:45.984
14 336 Jonathan Wu 0:46.162
15 361 Gihoon Kuh 0:46.299
16 339 Anthony Paladino 0:46.463
17 314 Aiden Meacham 0:46.587
18 325 Edwin Sweeney 0:47.059
19 394 Mattias Daniels 0:47.283
20 340 Tristan Boyd 0:49.156



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM
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Open B

1000 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 344 Fangzhou Xing 1:32.265
2 330 Liam Kitchel 1:32.846
3 319 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1:32.851
4 415 Zakhary Adelman 1:34.112
5 403 Jack van denBerg 1:34.264
6 339 Anthony Paladino 1:34.992
7 409 Paul Astor 1:35.302
8 325 Edwin Sweeney 1:35.556
9 411 Xavier-Mathis Bolf 1:36.145
10 310 Samuel Habecker 1:36.168
11 314 Aiden Meacham 1:36.468
12 305 Mikey Burdekin 1:36.860
13 336 Jonathan Wu 1:37.030
14 401 Dietrich Varaklis 1:37.065
15 394 Mattias Daniels 1:37.085
16 361 Gihoon Kuh 1:37.173
17 335 Lucas Wu 1:37.429
18 327 Shubh Sharma 1:42.175



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM
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Open Women

1500 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 407 Annabelle Green* 2:32.957
2 318 Selena Su* 2:33.354
3 413 Annie-kim Boivin* 2:33.440
4 398 Calla Haaheim* 2:33.570
5 384 Chien Hua (Tiffany ) Huang* 2:33.597
6 320 Caroline Anderson* 2:34.220
7 343 Isabella Chen* 2:34.258
8 406 Sherise Gratton* 2:35.236
9 316 Kyungeun (Cindy) Jang* 2:38.084
10 324 Sofia Koons* 2:39.847
11 358 Olimpia Kazanecka* 2:41.747
12 390 Mikka Eaves* 2:41.764
13 315 Una Willhoite* 2:42.400
14 393 Aaralyn McGill* 2:42.846
15 428 Louisiana Stahl* 2:42.967
16 329 Zoe Lai* 2:43.169
17 389 Charlotte Sernoski* 2:43.811
18 391 Chloe Cameron* 2:44.042
19 354 Samantha Scheffler* 2:45.309
20 317 Michelle Yi* 2:49.163
21 419 Dora Song* 2:49.226
22 402 Prabhnoor Grewal* 2:53.398



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM

 Page 8 of 17

Open Women

500 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 407 Annabelle Green* 0:44.879
2 393 Aaralyn McGill* 0:45.269
3 384 Chien Hua (Tiffany ) Huang* 0:45.640
4 390 Mikka Eaves* 0:45.827
5 315 Una Willhoite* 0:46.134
6 428 Louisiana Stahl* 0:46.305
7 358 Olimpia Kazanecka* 0:46.425
8 316 Kyungeun (Cindy) Jang* 0:46.553
9 343 Isabella Chen* 0:46.635
10 398 Calla Haaheim* 0:47.230
11 391 Chloe Cameron* 0:47.346
12 320 Caroline Anderson* 0:47.360
13 406 Sherise Gratton* 0:47.444
14 318 Selena Su* 0:47.552
15 389 Charlotte Sernoski* 0:47.891
16 329 Zoe Lai* 0:47.990
17 413 Annie-kim Boivin* 0:48.054
18 317 Michelle Yi* 0:48.104
19 354 Samantha Scheffler* 0:48.285
20 402 Prabhnoor Grewal* 0:48.654
21 324 Sofia Koons* 0:48.688
22 419 Dora Song* 0:48.762



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM
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Open Women

1000 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 407 Annabelle Green* 1:36.238
2 317 Michelle Yi* 1:37.815
3 318 Selena Su* 1:38.148
4 406 Sherise Gratton* 1:38.210
5 428 Louisiana Stahl* 1:38.632
6 358 Olimpia Kazanecka* 1:38.727
7 389 Charlotte Sernoski* 1:38.850
8 391 Chloe Cameron* 1:38.935
9 390 Mikka Eaves* 1:39.050
10 320 Caroline Anderson* 1:39.144
11 315 Una Willhoite* 1:39.237
12 384 Chien Hua (Tiffany ) Huang* 1:39.284
13 316 Kyungeun (Cindy) Jang* 1:39.588
14 398 Calla Haaheim* 1:40.136
15 419 Dora Song* 1:40.620
16 343 Isabella Chen* 1:40.630
17 354 Samantha Scheffler* 1:43.887
18 324 Sofia Koons* 1:44.751
19 393 Aaralyn McGill* 1:44.946
20 402 Prabhnoor Grewal* 1:45.286
21 329 Zoe Lai* 1:46.183



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM
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Open

1000 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 432 Calvin Joonhyuk Im 1:40.508
2 426 Thomas Estevez 1:40.660
3 347 Joseph Liu 1:41.018
4 420 Ryan Chen 1:41.591
5 418 Lucas Shi 1:41.749
6 338 Mattew Lorenz 1:44.265
7 331 Andrew Ellison 1:44.480
8 342 David Provod 1:44.696
9 412 Jonathan Zheng 1:44.868
10 353 JaTier Salter 1:45.148
11 400 Shaline Rüegger* 1:45.766
12 421 Andi Guo 1:46.045
13 333 Ethan Lin 1:46.193
14 373 Kaiden Woods 1:46.310
15 349 Paul Brimley 1:46.736
16 352 Xin ye Liu* 1:46.742
17 334 Alex Cella 1:48.864
18 383 Dawson Epstein 1:53.589
19 306 Ronny Van Ommeren 1:54.293
20 348 Orion Gatrell 1:55.025



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM
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Open

500 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 432 Calvin Joonhyuk Im 0:45.399
2 426 Thomas Estevez 0:46.462
3 347 Joseph Liu 0:46.896
4 412 Jonathan Zheng 0:47.101
5 420 Ryan Chen 0:47.171
6 421 Andi Guo 0:47.321
7 418 Lucas Shi 0:48.232
8 353 JaTier Salter 0:48.281
9 338 Mattew Lorenz 0:48.373
10 373 Kaiden Woods 0:48.533
11 333 Ethan Lin 0:48.606
12 349 Paul Brimley 0:49.173
13 331 Andrew Ellison 0:50.093
14 342 David Provod 0:50.561
15 334 Alex Cella 0:50.625
16 352 Xin ye Liu* 0:50.788
17 306 Ronny Van Ommeren 0:51.505
18 400 Shaline Rüegger* 0:53.275
19 383 Dawson Epstein 0:53.359
20 348 Orion Gatrell 0:53.613



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 4:06 PM
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Open

777 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 426 Thomas Estevez 1:14.356
2 420 Ryan Chen 1:14.779
3 412 Jonathan Zheng 1:14.880
4 421 Andi Guo 1:14.897
5 347 Joseph Liu 1:15.142
6 418 Lucas Shi 1:15.251
7 373 Kaiden Woods 1:16.552
8 338 Mattew Lorenz 1:16.566
9 353 JaTier Salter 1:16.984
10 342 David Provod 1:17.150
11 349 Paul Brimley 1:17.248
12 333 Ethan Lin 1:17.789
13 331 Andrew Ellison 1:18.490
14 352 Xin ye Liu* 1:19.617
15 334 Alex Cella 1:21.006
16 400 Shaline Rüegger* 1:23.247
17 383 Dawson Epstein 1:24.560
18 348 Orion Gatrell 1:24.805
19 306 Ronny Van Ommeren 1:37.753
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Combined D

1000 Meters

500 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 363 Ethan Sonn 1:46.382
2 430 Jianing Wang* 1:46.592
3 350 Ryan Huang 1:46.828
4 424 Lucas Li 1:48.242
5 427 Elena Zheng* 1:48.801
6 341 Crystal Wu* 1:50.448
7 367 Cassie Lei* 1:50.555
8 386 Emma De Bock* 1:51.487
9 387 Mariana Acero Pineda* 1:52.285
10 326 Anoshka Rao* 1:52.297
11 378 Sawyer Brimley 1:54.474
12 372 Jenna Rahal* 2:00.772
13 380 Jei Lim* 2:00.830
14 359 Alex Moriarty 2:01.522
15 360 Jack Torrey 2:07.235
16 371 Brady Rhineberger 2:25.976

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 363 Ethan Sonn 0:50.462
2 367 Cassie Lei* 0:50.663
3 430 Jianing Wang* 0:51.167
4 350 Ryan Huang 0:51.255
5 326 Anoshka Rao* 0:51.925
6 424 Lucas Li 0:52.632
7 427 Elena Zheng* 0:52.651
8 386 Emma De Bock* 0:52.663
9 341 Crystal Wu* 0:53.150
10 387 Mariana Acero Pineda* 0:54.627
11 378 Sawyer Brimley 0:54.998
12 380 Jei Lim* 0:55.696
13 372 Jenna Rahal* 0:57.263
14 359 Alex Moriarty 0:57.455
15 360 Jack Torrey 1:02.231
16 371 Brady Rhineberger 1:05.206
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Combined D

777 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 363 Ethan Sonn 1:20.181
2 367 Cassie Lei* 1:20.916
3 350 Ryan Huang 1:21.365
4 430 Jianing Wang* 1:21.983
5 326 Anoshka Rao* 1:22.577
6 341 Crystal Wu* 1:23.060
7 427 Elena Zheng* 1:23.517
8 424 Lucas Li 1:23.721
9 378 Sawyer Brimley 1:26.041
10 386 Emma De Bock* 1:26.063
11 380 Jei Lim* 1:27.203
12 372 Jenna Rahal* 1:31.694
13 359 Alex Moriarty 1:31.772
14 371 Brady Rhineberger 1:48.025
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Combined E

777 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 364 Max Oler 1:26.157
2 385 Nickolas De Bock 1:26.179
3 429 Damien Lee 1:26.363
4 351 Hannah Huang* 1:27.628
5 425 Leon Guo 1:28.216
6 431 Marcus Liu 1:28.301
7 381 Jaehyun Lim 1:30.602
8 346 Flicka Chen* 1:32.297
9 345 Fiona Chen* 1:35.368
10 366 Landon Smith 1:36.503
11 379 Deavon Valdez 1:40.324
12 356 Andrew Sonn 1:40.499
13 374 Justyn Brunisholz* 1:42.427
14 382 Juliandrea Crane* 1:42.712
15 377 Raegan Brimley* 1:43.961
16 376 Yoonji Kuh* 1:44.645
17 368 Harper Duncan* 1:46.643
18 369 Dax Duncan 1:47.982
19 355 Atira Meacham* 1:49.576
20 375 Jasmine Oler* 1:51.485
21 370 Winston Wu 1:54.548
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Combined E

500 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 385 Nickolas De Bock 0:53.561
2 364 Max Oler 0:54.743
3 351 Hannah Huang* 0:54.888
4 429 Damien Lee 0:55.534
5 425 Leon Guo 0:55.653
6 381 Jaehyun Lim 0:55.904
7 346 Flicka Chen* 0:55.989
8 431 Marcus Liu 0:56.103
9 345 Fiona Chen* 1:00.093
10 366 Landon Smith 1:00.253
11 356 Andrew Sonn 1:00.304
12 382 Juliandrea Crane* 1:03.758
13 377 Raegan Brimley* 1:03.904
14 374 Justyn Brunisholz* 1:04.095
15 376 Yoonji Kuh* 1:04.870
16 368 Harper Duncan* 1:05.933
17 355 Atira Meacham* 1:07.481
18 370 Winston Wu 1:08.140
19 375 Jasmine Oler* 1:09.468
20 379 Deavon Valdez 1:10.884
21 369 Dax Duncan 1:14.468
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Combined E

340 Meters

2023 Desert Classic Short Track
Time Classification

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 351 Hannah Huang* 0:39.764
2 385 Nickolas De Bock 0:40.065
3 364 Max Oler 0:40.151
4 346 Flicka Chen* 0:40.585
5 425 Leon Guo 0:40.661
6 429 Damien Lee 0:40.683
7 381 Jaehyun Lim 0:40.855
8 366 Landon Smith 0:41.484
9 431 Marcus Liu 0:41.626
10 356 Andrew Sonn 0:43.026
11 345 Fiona Chen* 0:43.297
12 377 Raegan Brimley* 0:45.499
13 382 Juliandrea Crane* 0:45.909
14 376 Yoonji Kuh* 0:46.066
15 374 Justyn Brunisholz* 0:46.424
16 369 Dax Duncan 0:46.662
17 368 Harper Duncan* 0:47.553
18 370 Winston Wu 0:49.078
19 375 Jasmine Oler* 0:51.064
20 379 Deavon Valdez 0:51.146
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